District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## RECEIVED State of New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources FEB 26 2014

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in NMOCD ARTHON Article with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rel	ease Notific	catio	n and Co	orrective A	ction	1			
n HMP14	10723	5343				OPERA'	TOR		⊠ Initi	al Report		Final Repor
Name of Co	ompany	Oxy Permia	16691	0	Contact Chancey Summers							
		tanolind Rd,	Hobbs,	NM 88240		Telephone l		7-82-16				
Facility Na	me Corr	al Draw #2				Facility Typ	e SWD			- <del> </del>		
Surface Ow	ner BLN	M.	)wner	API No. 30-015-21-25								
				LOCA	OITA	N OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter									st/West Line   County			
K	K 22 25S 29E 1580					South 1980		West		Eddy County, NM		
	<u> </u>		·	Latitude N 32.1	1249°	Longitu	de <u>W 103.9744</u>	<u>9°</u>				
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele	ase Skim	Volume of Release   Volume Recovered										
		1.51	Unknown 0 bbls									
Source of Re	lease . Pun	nps and Flow	Date and Hour of Occurrence Unknown  Date and Hour of Discovery									
Was Immedia	ate Notice G	If YES, To Whom?										
D - 11/2 9			res 🔼	No Not Re	quirea	_l		a Jenniie	er vancure	en, BLM		
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour  If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
			Yes 🛛	No		11123, 10	tumo impuoting t		20041001			
If a Watercou	rse was Imp	acted, Descri	be Fully.*	,								
Describe Cause Various leaks fluids were re-	caused by p	oumps and flo	w lines or	t Taken.* I this site have cau nave been repaired	ised an I or rep	unknown amo laced,	ount of skim oil a	nd produ	uced water	to leak onto	the gro	und, No
Describe Area	Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Take	en.*								
lined battery j	ust west of t	the drum (48°	x 85'), an	und the tanks (35) d further Northwe approved by NM	st of th	e battery near	f the lined battery the road traveling	y around g off loc	a pump (1 ation (200	4' x 32'), N ' x 35'). Re	orthwes mediatio	st of the
regulations all public health o should their op	operators a or the enviro perations had ment. In add	re required to onment. The average to according to according to according to according to the control of the co	report and acceptance lequately if the second in the secon	is true and compled/or file certain rele of a C-141 report investigate and reance of a C-141 reconce of a C-141 reconcered.	lease no t by the nediate	otifications an NMOCD ma contamination	d perform correct rked as "Final Re in that pose a thre	ive action port" do at to gro	ons for rele bes not relie ound water,	ases which a eve the opera surface was	may end ator of l t <mark>er,</mark> hum	danger iability an health
	and the second	The state of the s		)			OIL CONS	ERVA	ATION	DIVISIO	N	
Signature;			-	25					11		)	
Printed Name:	Chancey	Summers		A	Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Γitle: HES S	Specialist		A	Approval Date: 3-13-14 Expiration Date: NA								
E mail Addes-	n. Cham-	N. Cummon C	\nv1/					4				
E-mail Addres		ey.Summers@ 1 ( 1	voxy.com		— ا <sup>بر</sup>	Conditions of a ternegration	Approval:  per UCD Kule (	<b>.</b> .		Attached		
	7-26	-19	Dl. a.s. s.	(575) 207 9216	1-1	1000011	PET OCD KUIE	∝ Guide	elines. &	i		
		s If Necessar	Phone:	(575) 397-8216	_ 11K	e approval b	DY BLM. SUBMI	Ť REMA	DIATIO			> 220

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

**Sent:** Wednesday, February 26, 2014 3:23 PM **To:** Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jvancure@blm.gc

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jvancure@blm.gov
Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141, Corral Draw #2

Attachments: Initial C-141, Corral Draw #2.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Corral Draw #2 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com